



DESCRIPTION: Runway 21 Extension, grading, drainage, and erosion control				Mashuda Contractors, Inc.		Relyco, Inc.		Integrity Grading & Excav., Inc.		James Peterson Sons, Inc.		James Thieding Const		Mann Brothers		Wondra Const.	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	1,200	LB	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.40	\$480.00
X62051	REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS	16,100	SF	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00	\$0.85	\$13,685.00
X62052	TEMP DISPLACED THRES MARKINGS	3,500	SF	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00
690.0100	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	22	LF	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$3.00	\$66.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
X16203	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1, 8 FOOT	5,950	LF	\$18.16	\$108,052.00	\$16.70	\$99,365.00	\$19.33	\$115,013.50	\$18.16	\$108,052.00	\$18.30	\$108,885.00	\$18.16	\$108,052.00	\$16.70	\$99,365.00
X16240	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 8 FT H, 24 FT W	3	EA	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,464.00	\$4,392.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,464.00	\$4,392.00
X16290	CHANNEL GUARD LOCATION NO. 1	1	LS	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$627.00	\$627.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
X16291	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,080	LF	\$5.50	\$5,940.00	\$14.16	\$15,292.80	\$5.50	\$5,940.00	\$5.50	\$5,940.00	\$5.55	\$5,994.00	\$5.50	\$5,940.00	\$14.16	\$15,292.80
sub- total					\$854,916.70		\$941,696.80		\$1,016,918.50		\$1,065,215.22		\$1,255,164.00		\$1,203,884.00		\$1,374,981.58

Sheboygan County Memorial Airport  
AIP 3-55-0075-18, Contract No. 1  
Runway 21 Extension - Grading

DESCRIPTION: Runway 21 Extension, grading, drainage, and erosion control				Mashuda Contractors, Inc.		Relyco, Inc.		Integrity Grading & Excav., Inc.		James Peterson Sons, Inc.		James Thieding Const		Mann Brothers		Wondra Const.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$55,950.00	\$55,950.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$97,531.00	\$97,531.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$68,688.00	\$68,688.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	355,000	SY	\$0.43	\$152,650.00	\$0.40	\$142,000.00	\$0.35	\$124,250.00	\$0.61	\$216,550.00	\$0.32	\$113,600.00	\$0.76	\$269,800.00	\$0.50	\$177,500.00
X60601	CLEAR STONE NO. 2	220	TON	\$23.00	\$5,060.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.40	\$1,848.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$31.05	\$6,831.00	\$13.50	\$2,970.00
606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	430	CY	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$42.00	\$18,060.00	\$42.00	\$18,060.00	\$42.00	\$18,060.00	\$36.00	\$15,480.00	\$21.59	\$9,283.70	\$38.54	\$16,572.20
606.0300	RIPRAP HEAVY	250	CY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$21.59	\$5,397.50	\$38.54	\$9,635.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$11.05	\$552.50	\$25.32	\$1,266.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.67	\$1,333.50
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$586.92	\$586.92
D70514	AIRPORT UD UNPERF, 6 INCH	570	LF	\$5.75	\$3,277.50	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$12.98	\$7,398.60	\$9.00	\$5,130.00	\$13.00	\$7,410.00	\$7.90	\$4,503.00
627.0200	MULCHING	355,000	SY	\$0.11	\$39,050.00	\$0.11	\$39,050.00	\$0.11	\$39,050.00	\$0.11	\$39,050.00	\$0.12	\$42,600.00	\$0.11	\$39,050.00	\$0.11	\$39,050.00
628.1104	EROSION BALES	170	EA	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	4,000	LF	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.85	\$7,400.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,500	LF	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.03	\$45.00	\$0.03	\$45.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
628.1910	MOBIL EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	5,000	SY	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.49	\$7,450.00	\$1.45	\$7,250.00	\$1.10	\$5,500.00
628.6510	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	73	ACRE	\$420.00	\$30,660.00	\$420.00	\$30,660.00	\$420.00	\$30,660.00	\$420.00	\$30,660.00	\$485.00	\$35,405.00	\$418.00	\$30,514.00	\$450.00	\$32,850.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	3	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	230	CWT	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$54.00	\$12,420.00	\$54.00	\$12,420.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00
630.0110	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	4,800	LB	\$4.80	\$23,040.00	\$4.80	\$23,040.00	\$4.80	\$23,040.00	\$4.80	\$23,040.00	\$4.80	\$23,040.00	\$5.20	\$24,960.00	\$7.00	\$33,600.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	4,000	LB	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.29	\$9,160.00	\$2.30	\$9,200.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00

642.5000	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
645.0120	GEOTXTILE FABRIC TYPE HR	1,700	SY	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.20	\$2,040.00	\$2.95	\$5,015.00
P64201	MAINT & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

Sub-total

\$384,703.50

\$331,951.00

\$314,371.50

\$494,770.60

\$317,586.00

\$454,991.20

\$430,648.62

Sheboygan County Memorial Airport  
AIP 3-55-0075-18, Contract No. 1  
Runway 21 Extension - Grading

DESCRIPTION: Runway 21 Extension, grading, drainage, and erosion control				Mashuda Contractors, Inc.		Relyco, Inc.		Integrity Grading & Excav., Inc.		James Peterson Sons, Inc.		James Thieding Const		Mann Brothers		Wondra Const.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P64202	MAINT & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL RDS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
X10801	LOCATE, TEST, & PROTECT EXIST CIRC	1	LS	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00	\$3,424.00
X00001	TEMPORARY THRESHOLD LIGHTING	1	LS	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00
X00002	REMOVING EXIST MALS STA AND CABLE	1	LS	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00
Sub total					\$17,980.00		\$17,980.00		\$17,980.00		\$18,479.00		\$18,101.00		\$18,079.00		\$18,079.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,257,600.20		\$1,291,627.80		\$1,349,270.00		\$1,578,464.82		\$1,590,851.00		\$1,676,954.20		\$1,823,709.20
ALTERNATE NO. 1																	
X00003	MODIFY FAA MALS	1	LS	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$161,900.00	\$161,900.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00	\$160,275.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$160,275.00		\$160,275.00		\$160,275.00		\$160,275.00		\$161,900.00		\$160,275.00		\$160,275.00